

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-108**

## RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY'S "COAST TO COAST" BIKE MS RIDE

WHEREAS, the Multiple Sclerosis Society has requested permission to pass through the Borough of Highlands utilizing Route 36, Bay Avenue, Central Avenue, Shore Drive, Waterwitch Avenue and Linden Avenue in conjunction with the "Coast to Coast" Bike MS Ride, on Sunday, May 19, 2019; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council wish to endorse and support the Multiple Sclerosis Society and the "Coast to Coast" Bike MS Ride.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands as follows:

- 1. The Multiple Sclerosis Society has permission to pass through the Borough utilizing Route 36, Bay Avenue, Central Avenue, Shore Drive, Waterwitch Avenue and Linden Avenue in conjunction with the "Coast to Coast" Bike MS Ride, on Sunday, May 19, 2019.
- 2. The above permission granted to the Multiple Sclerosis Society has been endorsed by the Borough of Highland's Chief of Police.
- 3. The approval and endorsement is subject to such conditions, if any, as shall be established by the Chief of Police.
- 4. A copy of this Resolution, certified by the Borough Clerk, shall be forwarded to the Multiple Sclerosis Society.

## **Motion** to Approve Resolution 19-108:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL						Х
BROULLON		Х	Χ			
MAZZOLA			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL	Х		Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held April 3, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 3<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2019.

Bonne Brookes, RMC
Municipal Clerk